


SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
FRIDAY, JANUARY 9

8:30 am  |  Angus Pen and Carload Show – Performance Arena
12:30 pm  |  National Angus Bull Sale Display – Barn 3 Sale Arena

2:00 pm  |  National Angus Bull Sale – Barn 3 Sale Arena
3:45 pm  |  Angus Herdsman Social – Cattlemen’s Bar 

SATURDAY, JANUARY 10
8:00 am  |  Super ROV Female Angus Show – OG&E Coliseum



2026 Cattlemen’s Congress Angus Pen and Carload Show | Jan 9th at 8:30 AM  
 

 

Pen of Three Heifers 

Class: 121HA 
Entry: 1 - Grassy Valley; Afton, TN; Pen #: 7020 

 

Late Calf Champion Pen of Three Heifers 

  
Class: 122HA 
Entry: 2 - Angelo State University Agriculture;  

  San Angelo, TX; Pen #: 7026 
Entry: 3 - Oklahoma State University; Stillwater, OK; Pen #: 7032 
Entry: 4 - Grassy Valley; Afton, TN; Pen #: 7019 

  
Class: 123HA 
Entry: 5 - Cunningham Ranch; Amber, OK; Pen #: 7011 
Entry: 6 - Windy Hill Meadows; Aviston, IL; Pen #: 7017 
Entry: 7 - Oklahoma State University; Stillwater, OK; Pen #: 7031 
 

Early Calf Champion Pen of Three Heifers 

 

Reserve Early Calf Champion Pen of Three Heifers 

 
Class: 124HA 
Entry: 8 - Riley White; Grandview, TX; Pen #: 7001 

 

Yearling Champion Pen of Three Heifers 

 

Reserve Yearling Champion Pen of Three Heifers 

 

Champion Pen of Three Heifers 

 

Reserve Champion Pen of Three Heifers 

  
 

 

 

Carload 

Class: 13A 
Entry: 9 - Express Angus Ranches; Yukon, OK; Pen #: 7039 
  

Champion Calf Carload 

 

 
Class: 13B 
Entry: 10 - Deer Valley Farm; Fayetteville, TN; Pen #: 7033 

 

Champion Yearling Carload 

 

 

Champion Carload  

 

Reserve Champion Carload 

 

 

 

 

 

Pen of Three Bulls  

Class: 121A 
Entry: 11 - Grassy Valley; Afton, TN; Pen #: 7021 
Entry: 12 - Express Angus Ranches; Yukon, OK; Pen #: 7041 
 

Class: 122A 
Entry: 13 - Wilks Ranch; Eastland, TX; Pen #: 7022 
Entry: 14 - Boyd Beef Cattle; Mayslick, KY; Pen #: 7025 
Entry: 15 - Deer Valley Farm; Fayetteville, TN; Pen #: 7035 
Entry: 16 - Express Angus Ranches; Yukon, OK; Pen #: 7042 

 

Early Calf Champion Pen of Three Bulls  

 

Reserve Early Calf Champion Pen of Three Bulls 

 

  
Class: 123A 
Entry: 17 - Dancing Pedlar Farm; Monroe, VA; Pen #: 7016 

  
Class: 124A 
Entry: 18 - Deer Valley Farm; Fayetteville, TN; Pen #: 7034 
Entry: 19 - Express Angus Ranches; Yukon, OK; Pen #: 7040 

 

Yearling Champion Pen of Three Bulls 

 

Reserve Yearling Champion Pen of Three Bulls 

 

Grand Champion Pen of Three Bulls  

 

Reserve Champion Pen of Three Bulls 

 



 Heifer Pens 

Class: 121HA - Pen of three heifers, calved after 1-1-25 
 

Entry: 1 - Grassy Valley; Afton, TN -- Pen #: 7020 
Bull # Tag Reg Num / Sire Name DOB / Days CED BW WW YW Milk Marb RE $M $B $C IMF REA Rib Rump 
1 5140 21320605 5/24/2025 +11 +.3 +82 +146 +27 +.84 +1.47 +83 +214 +361 3.41 11.0 0.22 0.21 
 GVF Game On 231 .31 .51 .40 .35 .27 .32 .31 
2 5275 21414566 4/28/2025 +11 +0 +84 +140 +28 +1.76 +.70 +101 +220 +387 4.63 9.5 0.30 0.34 
 GVF Premium Blend 257 .28 .45 .37 .31 .25 .30 .29 
3 5042 21315216 5/2/2025 +16 -.8 +77 +137 +34 +1.44 +.69 +68 +204 +333 4.22 10.0 0.16 0.27 
 GVF Premium Blend 253 .31 .53 .40 .34 .29 .33 .31 
 247 (231 to 257) Average Wt: _________ 84 213 360 4.09 10.2 0.23 0.09 

 

Place My Placing Judge A Judge B Referee Final Placing 

1      

 

Late Calf Champion Pen of Three Heifers 

 

 

 
Class: 122HA - Pen of three heifers, calved after 1-1-25 
 

Entry: 2 - Angelo State University Agriculture; San Angelo, TX -- Pen #: 7026 
Bull # Tag Reg Num / Sire Name DOB / Days CED BW WW YW Milk Marb RE $M $B $C IMF REA Rib Rump 
1 515 21324182 2/19/2025 +14 -1.9 +68 +117 +27 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 4.24 12.8 0.31 0.42 
 BAR Dynamic 325 .22 .34 .19 .19 .15 N/A N/A 
2 519 21324265 2/18/2025 +8 +.5 +73 +127 +25 N/A N/A +59 N/A N/A 5.64 13.5 0.28 0.37 
 BAR Dynamic 326 .23 .34 .22 .21 .14 N/A N/A 
3 527 21324185 3/9/2025 +16 -3.3 +63 +110 +28 I+1.06 I+.53 +38 +164 +251 4.85 9.8 0.34 0.43 
 BAR Dynamic 307 .22 .34 .19 .19 .15 .05 .05 
 319 (307 to 326) Average Wt: _________ 4.91 12.0 0.31 0.14 
4 525 21324264 3/7/2025 +5 +1.8 +74 +133 +25 N/A N/A +54 N/A N/A 4.49 11.8 0.41 0.58 
 BAR Dynamic 309 .24 .34 .23 .23 .18 N/A N/A 
  
Entry: 3 - Oklahoma State University; Stillwater, OK -- Pen #: 7032 
Bull # Tag Reg Num / Sire Name DOB / Days CED BW WW YW Milk Marb RE $M $B $C IMF REA Rib Rump 
1 5175 21206414 2/21/2025 +7 +2.8 +86 +156 +30 +1.52 +1.04 +93 +243 +408 7.21 12.1 0.41 0.32 
 FF Rito Ambitious 323 .32 .50 .42 .35 .28 .34 .33 
2 5185 21206423 2/27/2025 +7 +1.8 +96 +170 +26 +.98 +1.13 +56 +205 +322 3.43 13.6 0.32 0.36 
 Connealy Commerce 317 .34 .49 .41 .37 .29 .36 .34 
3 5186 21206424 2/27/2025 +3 +4.0 +89 +158 +20 +1.29 +.83 +61 +218 +344 4.26 11.7 0.28 0.35 
 FF Rito Ambitious 317 .34 .52 .43 .37 .29 .36 .34 
 319 (317 to 323) Average Wt: _________ 70 222 358 4.97 12.5 0.34 0.12 

  
Entry: 4 - Grassy Valley; Afton, TN -- Pen #: 7019 
Bull # Tag Reg Num / Sire Name DOB / Days CED BW WW YW Milk Marb RE $M $B $C IMF REA Rib Rump 
1 5045 21257547 2/14/2025 +13 +0 +88 +151 +26 +.80 +1.00 +82 +171 +304 3.66 12.5 0.32 0.34 
 GVF MAGA 7009 330 .31 .48 .40 .36 .29 .32 .30 
2 5078 21315227 3/7/2025 +9 -.1 +88 +171 +33 +.79 +.53 +77 +183 +315 3.91 11.3 0.32 0.32 
 Woodhill Catalyst 309 .32 .54 .41 .36 .27 .33 .32 
3 5053 21320615 2/16/2025 +9 +1.3 +81 +150 +26 +.75 +.63 +81 +193 +331 4.90 12.1 0.42 0.48 
 Woodhill Catalyst 328 .31 .53 .41 .36 .28 .33 .32 
 322 (309 to 330) Average Wt: _________ 80 182 317 4.16 12.0 0.35 0.16 

   

Place My Placing Judge A Judge B Referee Final Placing 

1      

2      

3      

 

 

 

 

 



Class: 123HA - Pen of three heifers, calved after 1-1-25 
 

Entry: 5 - Cunningham Ranch; Amber, OK -- Pen #: 7011 
Bull # Tag Reg Num / Sire Name DOB / Days CED BW WW YW Milk Marb RE $M $B $C IMF REA Rib Rump 
1 2524 21182646 1/12/2025 +9 +1.5 +86 +147 +29 +.55 +1.49 +68 +177 +298 3.89 13.9 0.33 0.28 
 Connealy Commerce 363 .34 .53 .45 .38 .29 .34 .33 
2 2544 21195149 2/7/2025 +2 +1.7 +73 +131 +27 +1.52 +.64 +64 +216 +344 4.07 11.8 0.37 0.32 
 EXAR Lifeline 2621B 337 .34 .55 .46 .37 .31 .34 .33 
3 2525 21188057 1/12/2025 +16 -.7 +74 +133 +28 +1.04 +.87 +84 +173 +309 4.92 12.3 0.46 0.27 
 RSA True Balance 1311 363 .37 .56 .47 .39 .31 .36 .35 
 354 (337 to 363) Average Wt: _________ 72 189 317 4.29 12.7 0.39 0.09 

 
4 2520 21189237 1/3/2025 +13 -1.7 +64 +115 +35 +1.29 +.50 +84 +168 +302 4.39 11.3 0.29 0.28 
 Crouch Congress 372 .36 .55 .46 .39 .32 .36 .35 
5 2546 21195150 2/7/2025 +9 +.3 +76 +132 +28 +1.35 +.86 +94 +210 +367 3.88 10.4 0.26 0.30 
 RSA True Balance 1311 337 .36 .55 .47 .38 .30 .36 .34 
  
Entry: 6 - Windy Hill Meadows; Aviston, IL -- Pen #: 7017 
Bull # Tag Reg Num / Sire Name DOB / Days CED BW WW YW Milk Marb RE $M $B $C IMF REA Rib Rump 
1 5115 21333441 1/20/2025 +6 +3.2 +105 +178 +27 +.67 +1.08 +85 +204 +350 3.65 12.4 0.43 0.34 
 Long Teton 107 355 .34 .51 .44 .37 .29 .34 .33 
2 5088 21391099 12/27/2024 +8 +2.5 +99 +173 +30 +.84 +.91 +97 +189 +342 4.28 11.4 0.40 0.44 
 Long Teton 107 379 .36 .55 .43 .38 .29 .35 .34 
3 5080 21324709 12/27/2024 +1 +2.9 +87 +153 +34 +.70 +1.32 +48 +206 +315 3.70 11.6 0.10 0.27 
 EWA Captain 379 .35 .55 .46 .37 .30 .37 .36 
 371 (355 to 379) Average Wt: _________ 77 200 336 3.88 11.8 0.31 0.09 
4 5020 21313126 1/7/2025 +7 +4.2 +113 +190 +23 +.48 +1.23 +75 +187 +318 4.05 13.4 0.22 0.25 
 Connealy Commerce 368 .35 .53 .45 .38 .30 .36 .34 
  
Entry: 7 - Oklahoma State University; Stillwater, OK -- Pen #: 7031 
Bull # Tag Reg Num / Sire Name DOB / Days CED BW WW YW Milk Marb RE $M $B $C IMF REA Rib Rump 
1 5159 21177381 1/14/2025 +5 +4.2 +105 +176 +22 +.71 +1.19 +60 +185 +300 3.69 13.1 0.24 0.24 
 Connealy Commerce 361 .34 .49 .41 .37 .29 .36 .34 
2 5118 21159852 12/17/2024 +4 +2.7 +85 +159 +28 +1.43 +.62 +56 +193 +306 3.78 11.5 0.39 0.44 
 HPCA Veracious 389 .35 .52 .43 .39 .34 .39 .38 
3 5109 21159755 12/13/2024 +10 +1.3 +87 +147 +33 +1.32 +1.45 +73 +226 +366 4.11 14.4 0.23 0.28 
 HPCA Veracious 393 .34 .50 .42 .38 .32 .38 .37 
 381 (361 to 393) Average Wt: _________ 63 201 324 3.86 13.0 0.29 0.09 

 

 

Place My Placing Judge A Judge B Referee Final Placing 

1      

2      

3      

 

 

 

Early Calf Champion Pen of Three Heifers     

Place My Placing Judge A Judge B Referee Final Placing 

1      

2      

 

 
 

Reserve Early Calf Champion Pen of Three Heifers  

Place My Placing Judge A Judge B Referee Final Placing 

1      

2      

 

 
 

 



 

Class: 124HA - Pen of three heifers, calved after 1-1-25 
 

Entry: 8 - Riley White; Grandview, TX -- Pen #: 7001 
Bull # Tag Reg Num / Sire Name DOB / Days CED BW WW YW Milk Marb RE $M $B $C IMF REA Rib Rump 
1 4003 21091044 9/27/2024 +8 +.6 +87 +150 +36 +1.31 +.78 +76 +194 +328 4.76 12.9 0.46 0.64 
 Connealy Craftsman 470 .34 .50 .42 .38 .31 .36 .34 
2 4004 21090986 11/10/2024 +6 +1.6 +96 +156 +28 +.76 +.75 +98 +169 +317 4.82 9.5 0.39 0.50 
 Connealy Craftsman 426 .35 .52 .43 .39 .31 .36 .35 
3 41 21130051 11/23/2024 +9 +1.4 +66 +124 +32 +.93 +.89 +68 +176 +296 4.27 12.3 0.32 0.41 
 BA7 Oaks Bold Ruler 413 .34 .51 .43 .38 .29 .35 .33 
 436 (413 to 470) Average Wt: _________ 81 180 314 4.61 11.6 0.39 0.14 

   

Place My Placing Judge A Judge B Referee Final Placing 

1      

 

Yearling Champion Pen of Three Heifers  

 

 

 

Grand Champion Pen of Three Heifers 

Place My Placing Judge A Judge B Referee Final Placing 

1      

2      

 

 
Reserve Grand Champion Pen of Three Heifers  

Place My Placing Judge A Judge B Referee Final Placing 

1      

2      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CARLOADS 

Class: 13A - Carload of 8 Jr Bull Calf, calved after 1-1-25 
 

Entry: 9 - Express Angus Ranches; Yukon, OK -- Pen #: 7039 
Bull # Tag Reg Num / Sire Name DOB / Days CED BW WW YW Milk Marb RE $M $B $C IMF REA Rib Rump SC 
1 7 21162940 1/7/2025 +6 +2.1 +97 +177 +34 +1.35 +1.24 +52 +258 +387 6.68 19.9 0.42 0.48 43.0 
 RSA True Balance 1311 368 .35 .52 .44 .38 .30 .36 .35 
2 8 21162920 1/7/2025 +10 +2.2 +85 +152 +25 +1.18 +1.30 +49 +227 +343 6.59 19.5 0.39 0.37 39.0 
 RSA True Balance 1311 368 .35 .55 .47 .38 .29 .35 .33 
3 9 21162908 1/1/2025 +5 +3.3 +78 +144 +32 +1.53 +1.09 +60 +237 +367 4.22 19.9 0.35 0.41 41.0 
 RSA True Balance 1311 374 .33 .53 .45 .36 .28 .34 .33 
4 10 21206438 1/28/2025 +6 +2.6 +79 +156 +29 +1.35 +1.22 +61 +237 +368 4.60 20.1 0.37 0.44 42.0 
 RSA True Balance 1311 347 .35 .56 .47 .39 .30 .37 .35 
5 11 21206435 1/25/2025 +7 +2.0 +80 +150 +31 +1.46 +1.17 +62 +235 +367 4.54 20.8 0.37 0.45 41.0 
 RSA True Balance 1311 350 .34 .55 .46 .38 .29 .36 .34 
6 12 21173292 1/19/2025 +3 +1.5 +89 +155 +31 +1.32 +1.29 +66 +221 +353 5.09 20.3 0.37 0.37 41.0 
 Crouch Congress 356 .35 .52 .43 .38 .31 .37 .36 
7 13 21149170 1/1/2025 +14 +.7 +88 +150 +23 +1.71 +1.00 +79 +225 +371 4.84 19.6 0.42 0.51 43.0 
 FF Rito Ambitious 374 .30 .45 .38 .32 .24 .31 .29 
8 14 21149166 1/1/2025 +13 -.3 +82 +148 +21 +1.65 +1.01 +56 +238 +365 4.16 19.0 0.34 0.41 39.0 
 FF Rito Ambitious 374 .32 .48 .40 .34 .26 .33 .32 
 364 (347 to 374) Average Wt: _________ 61 235 365 5.09 19.9 0.38 0.05 41.1 

 
11 15 21162890 1/1/2025 +12 -.5 +84 +154 +36 +1.11 +1.26 +72 +226 +365 7.82 18.7 0.39 0.39 34.0 
 EXAR Tomahawk 2836B 374 .35 .53 .45 .35 .28 .33 .32 
   

Place My Placing Judge A Judge B Referee Final Placing 

1      

 

Class: 13B - Carload of 8 Yearling Bulls, calved after 1-1-24 
 

Entry: 10 - Deer Valley Farm; Fayetteville, TN -- Pen #: 7033 
Bull # Tag Reg Num / Sire Name DOB / Days CED BW WW YW Milk Marb RE $M $B $C IMF REA Rib Rump SC 
1 4098 21232995 8/30/2024 +4 +2.0 +98 +165 +38 +.76 +.68 +66 +165 +280 4.58 16.8 0.35 0.51 38.0 
 Connealy Craftsman 498 .37 .56 .48 .40 .33 .38 .36 
2 4268 21193553 8/28/2024 +10 +.5 +81 +130 +34 +.67 +.19 +107 +127 +272 4.16 18.1 0.30 0.44 40.0 
 Connealy Craftsman 500 .35 .51 .44 .39 .32 .36 .35 
3 4190 21232998 9/7/2024 +5 +2.0 +94 +165 +30 +1.28 +.87 +89 +187 +332 5.73 17.9 0.35 0.44 42.0 
 Williams Hollywood 700-380 490 .34 .52 .44 .38 .31 .37 .36 
4 4665 21044024 8/15/2024 +7 +1.3 +80 +141 +32 +1.33 +.36 +93 +177 +323 5.44 15.2 0.29 0.34 37.0 
 Connealy Craftsman 513 .36 .56 .48 .40 .32 .37 .36 
5 4191 21227187 9/8/2024 +8 +.9 +70 +134 +26 +1.47 +.79 +72 +226 +365 3.45 17.6 0.30 0.30 38.0 
 GAR Fireproof 489 .35 .51 .43 .38 .29 .37 .35 
6 4677 21025545 8/18/2024 +7 +.2 +72 +129 +24 +1.76 +.59 +49 +181 +284 4.23 15.8 0.30 0.44 39.0 
 EXAR Cover The Bases 0819B 510 .32 .46 .40 .35 .28 .33 .31 
7 4673 21024993 8/17/2024 +0 +2.7 +86 +147 +32 +1.07 +1.19 +106 +200 +365 3.90 19.8 0.30 0.37 39.0 
 Connealy Craftsman 511 .34 .53 .46 .37 .30 .35 .34 
8 46112 21047045 8/21/2024 +8 +1.2 +89 +158 +23 +1.23 +.79 +82 +194 +334 4.52 19.5 0.35 0.48 38.0 
 Virginia Tech Statesman 507 .35 .54 .46 .38 .30 .36 .34 
 502 (489 to 513) Average Wt: _________ 83 182 319 4.50 17.6 0.32 0.06 38.9 
11 47103 21276537 8/20/2024 +9 +1.5 +82 +154 +23 +1.51 +.71 +71 +225 +363 7.12 16.4 0.30 0.25 36.0 
 K A Kindred 508 .35 .52 .44 .36 .28 .34 .32 

Place My Placing Judge A Judge B Referee Final Placing 

1      

 

Grand Champion Carload      

 

Reserve Grand Carload    

 

Place My Placing Judge A Judge B Referee Final Placing 

1      

2      

 

 



 

Bull Pens 

 

Class: 121A - Pen of three bulls, calved after 1-1-25 
 

Entry: 11 - Grassy Valley; Afton, TN -- Pen #: 7021 
Bull # Tag Reg Num / Sire Name DOB / Days CED BW WW YW Milk Marb RE $M $B $C IMF REA Rib Rump SC 
1 5070 21315224 2/23/2025 +2 +1.5 +80 +138 +33 +1.49 +.83 +89 +185 +329 5.25 15.7 0.32 0.26 35.0 
 Woodhill Endurance 321 .35 .55 .43 .38 .30 .34 .33 
2 5030 21315211 2/10/2025 +11 -1.0 +75 +126 +38 +1.68 +.86 +131 +200 +390 5.43 14.0 0.51 0.28 37.0 
 Woodhill Comstock 334 .37 .53 .42 .37 .31 .34 .33 
3 5026 21315209 2/15/2025 +8 +.6 +74 +123 +38 +1.71 +.82 +97 +202 +359 6.11 16.4 0.37 0.48 35.0 
 GVF Premium Blend 329 .35 .53 .40 .35 .29 .33 .32 
 328 (321 to 334) Average Wt: _________ 106 196 359 5.60 15.4 0.40 0.16 35.7 

  
Entry: 12 - Express Angus Ranches; Yukon, OK -- Pen #: 7041 
Bull # Tag Reg Num / Sire Name DOB / Days CED BW WW YW Milk Marb RE $M $B $C IMF REA Rib Rump SC 
1 19 21189980 2/4/2025 +6 +1.6 +90 +164 +28 +1.44 +1.09 +71 +236 +377 5.87 18.3 0.41 0.42 34.0 
 EXAR Tomahawk 2836B 340 .32 .50 .42 .35 .30 .35 .33 
2 20 21203616 2/13/2025 +9 +2.8 +94 +161 +23 +1.98 +1.21 +76 +274 +431 8.50 16.2 0.39 0.34 38.0 
 FF Rito Ambitious 331 .33 .49 .42 .35 .27 .33 .32 
3 21 21192865 2/6/2025 +13 +.9 +84 +160 +33 +1.23 +1.43 +85 +221 +372 4.19 17.4 0.37 0.37 37.0 
 Connealy Commerce 338 .35 .51 .43 .38 .30 .36 .35 
 336 (331 to 340) Average Wt: _________ 77 244 393 6.18 17.3 0.39 0.12 36.3 

 

Place My Placing Judge A Judge B Referee Final Placing 

1      

2      

 

 

Class: 122A - Pen of three bulls, calved after 1-1-25 
 

Entry: 13 - Wilks Ranch; Eastland, TX -- Pen #: 7022 
Bull # Tag Reg Num / Sire Name DOB / Days CED BW WW YW Milk Marb RE $M $B $C IMF REA Rib Rump SC 
1 5285 21189832 1/29/2025 +10 +1.8 +83 +144 +29 +1.28 +1.46 +78 +212 +353 4.58 17.9 0.33 0.37 40.0 
 Crouch Congress 346 .37 .56 .48 .40 .33 .38 .37 
2 5154 21198446 1/28/2025 +5 +2.2 +94 +156 +24 +1.17 +1.00 +78 +198 +335 4.12 16.6 0.34 0.56 37.0 
 4 Sons Logical 1K16 347 .32 .53 .45 .34 .28 .32 .31 
3 5266 21191681 1/25/2025 +11 +1.7 +97 +158 +26 +1.22 +.76 +90 +202 +352 4.05 16.5 0.30 0.42 39.0 
 KC Kingston 350 .33 .51 .42 .34 .28 .34 .32 
 348 (346 to 350) Average Wt: _________ 82 204 347 4.25 17.0 0.32 0.14 38.7 

  
Entry: 14 - Boyd Beef Cattle; Mayslick, KY -- Pen #: 7025 
Bull # Tag Reg Num / Sire Name DOB / Days CED BW WW YW Milk Marb RE $M $B $C IMF REA Rib Rump SC 
1 5012 21239294 1/1/2025 +13 -1.3 +80 +144 +27 +1.01 +1.20 +105 +175 +332 4.23 18.5 0.41 0.35 39.0 
 Bear Mtn North Star 374 .37 .54 .46 .38 .29 .35 .33 
2 5015 21239296 1/1/2025 +13 -.3 +83 +149 +24 +.71 +.64 +89 +187 +332 2.95 14.1 0.34 0.37 35.0 
 Boyd Bedrock 374 .35 .53 .45 .37 .30 .35 .33 
3 5066 21303860 2/16/2025 +3 +2.7 +96 +160 +32 +1.57 +1.42 +89 +239 +399 4.38 17.6 0.39 0.35 34.0 
 Ellingson Prosper 328 .33 .52 .44 .36 .29 .34 .33 
 359 (328 to 374) Average Wt: _________ 94 200 354 3.85 16.7 0.38 0.12 36.0 

  
Entry: 15 - Deer Valley Farm; Fayetteville, TN -- Pen #: 7035 
Bull # Tag Reg Num / Sire Name DOB / Days CED BW WW YW Milk Marb RE $M $B $C IMF REA Rib Rump SC 
1 51111 21225829 1/17/2025 +7 +1.2 +84 +143 +37 +1.07 +.87 +86 +192 +335 5.40 13.5 0.37 0.44 37.0 
 Baldridge Heat Seeker H925 358 .35 .51 .43 .39 .29 .36 .34 
2 5170 21203908 1/11/2025 +5 +2.1 +90 +155 +32 +1.33 +.20 +70 +171 +292 4.58 11.9 0.28 0.35 37.0 
 Stellpflug Hoffman RiseAbove 364 .35 .50 .43 .37 .28 .35 .34 
3 5169 21203912 1/11/2025 +11 +0 +89 +163 +28 +1.07 +1.25 +77 +227 +371 4.44 16.2 0.27 0.21 38.0 
 Baldridge Heat Seeker H925 364 .35 .51 .44 .39 .29 .36 .35 
 362 (358 to 364) Average Wt: _________ 78 197 333 4.81 13.9 0.31 0.07 37.3 

  
 

 



 

Entry: 16 - Express Angus Ranches; Yukon, OK -- Pen #: 7042 
Bull # Tag Reg Num / Sire Name DOB / Days CED BW WW YW Milk Marb RE $M $B $C IMF REA Rib Rump SC 
1 16 21170448 1/3/2025 +10 +2.6 +94 +168 +26 +.79 +.73 +86 +171 +308 4.53 16.9 0.46 0.57 43.0 
 BA7 Oaks Bold Ruler 372 .36 .55 .47 .39 .31 .35 .34 
2 17 21162910 1/1/2025 +7 +2.6 +97 +169 +26 +1.56 +.74 +39 +216 +319 4.14 16.7 0.42 0.49 37.0 
 EXAR Cover The Bases 0819B 374 .34 .54 .46 .38 .31 .35 .33 
3 18 21206442 1/30/2025 +10 +1.8 +83 +144 +20 +1.37 +1.33 +69 +228 +365 6.43 18.3 0.41 0.39 40.0 
 FF Rito Ambitious 345 .33 .54 .46 .36 .28 .34 .33 
 364 (345 to 374) Average Wt: _________ 65 205 331 5.03 17.3 0.43 0.13 40.0 
  

Place My Placing Judge A Judge B Referee Final Placing 

1      

2      

3      

4      

 

 

Late Calf Champion Pen of Three Bulls 

Place My Placing Judge A Judge B Referee Final Placing 

1      

2      

 

 

Reserve Late Calf Champion Pen of Three Bulls 

Place My Placing Judge A Judge B Referee Final Placing 

1      

2      

 

 

Class: 123A - Pen of three bulls, calved after 9-1-24 
 

Entry: 17 - Dancing Pedlar Farm; Monroe, VA -- Pen #: 7016 
Bull # Tag Reg Num / Sire Name DOB / Days CED BW WW YW Milk Marb RE $M $B $C IMF REA Rib Rump SC 
1 4077 21214026 11/7/2024 +2 +4.0 +109 +187 +22 +1.72 +1.27 +57 +260 +394 3.83 14.1 0.19 0.21 38.0 
 Poss Winchester 429 .34 .53 .45 .38 .30 .37 .36 
2 4088 21214031 11/10/2024 +0 +4.0 +91 +150 +23 +1.55 +1.39 +84 +235 +389 4.25 10.7 0.12 0.23 37.0 
 Poss Winchester 426 .34 .51 .43 .38 .30 .37 .36 
3 4091 21214034 11/12/2024 +7 +2.7 +92 +160 +26 +1.37 +1.42 +90 +240 +401 5.17 17.6 0.29 0.31 36.0 
 Poss Winchester 424 .34 .50 .42 .37 .29 .36 .35 
 426 (424 to 429) Average Wt: _________ 77 245 395 4.42 14.1 0.20 0.10 37.0 
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Class: 124A - Pen of three bulls, calved after 9-1-24 
 

Entry: 18 - Deer Valley Farm; Fayetteville, TN -- Pen #: 7034 
Bull # Tag Reg Num / Sire Name DOB / Days CED BW WW YW Milk Marb RE $M $B $C IMF REA Rib Rump SC 
1 4732 21170524 9/9/2024 +9 +.9 +76 +136 +35 +1.52 +.59 +82 +197 +338 6.66 16.8 0.32 0.46 37.0 
 HPCA Veracious 488 .36 .54 .45 .40 .35 .40 .38 
2 4744 21170518 9/12/2024 +9 +2.5 +79 +142 +28 +1.33 +1.31 +75 +226 +368 4.64 17.3 0.37 0.37 40.0 
 HPCA Veracious 485 .36 .53 .46 .40 .35 .39 .38 
3 4816 21163501 10/1/2024 +2 +1.8 +73 +134 +22 +1.45 +1.20 +61 +203 +324 4.01 17.1 0.35 0.42 38.0 
 HPCA Veracious 466 .35 .51 .43 .39 .33 .38 .37 
 480 (466 to 488) Average Wt: _________ 73 209 343 5.10 17.1 0.35 0.14 38.3 
4 4706 21137402 9/1/2024 +7 +.3 +77 +133 +19 +1.16 +.81 +77 +209 +348 4.02 17.6 0.35 0.38 37.0 
 KA Kindred 496 .35 .55 .48 .40 .30 .36 .35 
  
 



 

Entry: 19 - Express Angus Ranches; Yukon, OK -- Pen #: 7040 
Bull # Tag Reg Num / Sire Name DOB / Days CED BW WW YW Milk Marb RE $M $B $C IMF REA Rib Rump SC 
1 1 21053052 9/21/2024 +10 +1.8 +79 +138 +29 +2.16 +1.03 +47 +275 +404 9.05 20.6 0.25 0.30 40.0 
 FF Rito Ambitious 476 .33 .50 .42 .36 .28 .36 .35 
2 2 21053019 9/7/2024 +7 +2.1 +83 +148 +37 +1.86 +.93 +71 +247 +391 4.22 20.0 0.57 0.55 40.0 
 EXAR Cover The Bases 0819B 490 .34 .53 .46 .38 .31 .36 .35 
3 3 21053063 9/11/2024 +6 +4.0 +75 +141 +16 +1.56 +.65 +55 +218 +338 3.76 20.5 0.40 0.30 42.0 
 FF Rito Ambitious 486 .31 .48 .41 .34 .26 .34 .33 
 484 (476 to 490) Average Wt: _________ 58 247 378 5.67 20.4 0.40 0.10 40.7 
4 4 21053056 9/22/2024 +6 +3.2 +84 +151 +30 +1.99 +.86 +72 +274 +427 5.35 19.7 0.46 0.48 42.0 
 FF Rito Ambitious 475 .31 .47 .40 .34 .26 .34 .33 
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Yearling Champion Pen of Three Bulls 
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Reserve Yearling Champion Pen of Three Bulls 
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Grand Champion Pen of Three Bulls 
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Reserve Grand Champion Pen of Three Bulls 
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Breed Averages EPDs and $Values 
 

 
 
Expected Progeny Difference (EPD), is the prediction of how future progeny of each animal are expected to perform 

relative to the progeny of other animals listed in the database. EPDs are expressed in units of measure for the trait, plus or 

minus. Interim EPDs may appear on young animals when their performance has yet to be incorporated into the American 

Angus Association National Cattle Evaluation (NCE) procedures. This EPD will be preceded by an “I”, and may or may not 

include the animal’s own performance record for a particular trait, depending on its availability, appropriate contemporary 

grouping, or data edits needed for NCE.  

 

Accuracy (ACC), is the reliability that can be placed on the EPD. An accuracy of close to 1.0 indicates higher reliability. 

Accuracy is impacted by the number of progeny and ancestral records included in the analysis.  

 

$Value indexes, are multi-trait selection indexes to assist beef producers by adding simplicity to genetic selection decisions. 

$Values are reported in dollars per head, where a higher value is more favorable. The $Value is an estimate of how future 

progeny of each sire are expected to perform, on average, compared to progeny of other sires in the database if the sires were 

randomly mated to cows and if calves were exposed to the same environment. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



The Data Driven Herd program recognizes American Angus Association® members committed to the 
collection and submission of data on multiple traits to AHIR® to help better characterize phenotypes in 
both their herd and the Angus breed. 

Participating herds collect a minimum of 8 to 12 traits of their choosing on a corresponding percentage 
of their herd and submit the data annually to AHIR to earn Bronze, Silver or Gold level recognition.

COMMITTED TO DATA COLLECTION

Scan to learn more about the program
or head to qrco.de/DataDrivenHerdinfo

VALUE ADDED PROGRAMS

WITH

Claim Your




